Ring

INITIAL ORDER FORM - MVP SERVICES

This Initial Order Form is a binding agreement between RingCentral, Inc.(“RingCentral’)
and Village of Lombard, (“Customer” or “You”) (together the “Parties”), for the
purchase of the Services, licenses, and products listed herein. This Initial Order Form is
subject to the terms and conditions specified in the applicable Agreement between the
Parties. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the same meanings as set forth
in the applicable Agreement between the Parties.

Customer Service Provider
Village of Lombard RingCentral, Inc.
255 E Wilson Ave. 20 Davis Drive
Lomabard, ILLINOIS 60148 Belmont, CA 94002
United States United States

Kevin Goethals
16308734740
goethalsk@villageoflombard.org

Customer UID
389846029

Service Commitment Period

Start Date: 09/21/2021
Initial Term: 60 Months
Renewal Term: 60 Months

Payment Schedule: Annual

¥ompET
»

RingCentral Inc., 20 Davis Drive, Belmont, CA 94002, United States

=

R
-
)

7

J_-:A_-u‘f-‘

i

CONFIDENTIAL: This document contains information that is the confidential and proprietary property of RingCentral. Neither this document nor the
information herein may be reproduced, used or distributed to or for the benefit of any third party without the prior written consent of RingCentral or
pursuant to a confidentiality agreement. This quote is not binding until accepted in writing by Customer and RingCentral.



RingCentral MVP Services

Recurring Services

Summary of Service Qty Rate Subtotal
Additional Local Number 234 $12.00 $2,808.00
DigitalLine Unlimited Standard 149 $191.76 $28,572.24
DigitalLine Unlimited Standard $137.76
Compliance and Administrative Cost $42 00
Recovery Fee
€911 Service Fee $12.00
DigitalLine Basic 85 $143.76 $12,219.60
DigitalLine Basic $89.76
Compliance and Administrative Cost $42.00
Recovery Fee
€911 Service Fee $12.00
Annual Recurring Services* $43,599.84

One-Time ltems

Summary of Item(s) Qty Rate Subtotal

Yealink T46S Gigabit Color Business Phone 79 $104.50 $8,255.50

Yealink T48S Gigabit Color Touchscreen Business 59 $119 50 $7.050.50

Phone

Yealink T48S Gigabit Color Touchscreen Business

Phone with 1 Expansion Module 28 $169.50 $4.746.00

Yealink T48S Gigabit Color Touchscreen Business

Phone with 2 Expansion Modules 2 $219.50 $439.00

Polycom OBi302 ATA 4 $39.50 $158.00

Polycom IP 5000 Conference Phone 6 $299.50 $1,797.00
One-Time Total $22,446.00

Total Initial Amount | $66,045.84

R g n g _ - ” RingCentral Inc., 20 Davis Drive, Belmont, CA 94002, United States

CONFIDENTIAL: This document contains information that is the confidential and proprietary property of RingCentral. Neither this document nor the
information herein may be reproduced, used or distributed to or for the benefit of any third party without the prior written consent of RingCentral or
pursuant to a confidentiality agreement. This quote is not binding until accepted in writing by Customer and RingCentral.



*Amounts are exclusive of applicable Taxes.

RingCentral Office is now RingCentral MVP. All references to "RingCentral Office", whether in the Agreement or
its attachments, Order Forms or descriptions, mean "RingCentral MVP".

Cost Center Billing

For customers with cost center billing; it is the customer’s responsibility to provide cost center allocation
information to RingCentral at least 10 days prior to the issuance of the invoice. After the information is received, it
will be reflected on future invoices, but will not be adjusted retroactively on past invoices. If purchasing additional
services through the administrative portal, it is the customer’s responsibility to assign cost centers at the time of
purchase; otherwise, those services will not be allocated by cost center on the next invoice. Please note that cost
center allocation is not available for certain items, such as minute bundles and credit memos. For additional

questions, please contact the RingCentral invoice billing team at BillingSupport@ringcentral.com.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Initial Order Form above through their duly

authorized representatives.

Customer

Village of Lombard

By: u«fjﬁﬁ/f /%:,

RingCentral

RingCentral, Inc.

ol Iy
/_» Reden vfﬁw
By:

/ ’{/

Carson Hostetter

Name: Keith Giagnorio Name:
Title: Village President Title: SVP, Field Sales
Date: September 16, 2021 Date:

RingCentral Inc., 20 Davis Drive, Belmont, CA 94002, United States

CONFIDENTIAL: This document contains information that is the confidential and proprietary property of RingCentral. Neither this document nor the
information herein may be reproduced, used or distributed to or for the benefit of any third party without the prior written consent of RingCentral or
pursuant to a confidentiality agreement. This quote is not binding until accepted in writing by Customer and RingCentral.



